








To Whom It May Concern: 
 
 
My name is Adam Gorman and this past February I purchased the property at 940 
East Dayton Street from Mr. Ray Peterson.  The condition of the two-flat home was 
extremely poor and in violation of many building codes.  My plan consists of 
demolishing the existing structure and constructing a new 5 bedroom 4 bath single-
family home.  In addition, I am going to create a detached two-car garage with an 
apartment above in which I will live in. 
 

 
Thank you, 

 
Adam Gorman 
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FOR CONSTRUCTION

THIS PROJECT CONSISTS OF DEMOLISHING A RESIDENTIAL

STRUCTURE, AND CONSTRUCTING A NEW RESIDENTIAL

STRUCTURE AND ACCESSORY GARAGE AND DWELLING UNIT.

THE SITE WORK INCLUDES THE FOLLOWING:

- ALL SITE CONCRETE TO BE REMOVED AND REPLACED

- DEMOLITION OF PRIMARY STRUCTURE

- REMOVAL OF EXISTING ACCESSORY STRUCTURES

- NEW PRIMARY RESIDENTIAL STRUCTURE

- NEW ACCESSORY GARAGE & DWELLING UNIT

- NEW CONCRETE DRIVEWAY

- NEW PERMEABLE PAVER WALKWAY

Milwaukee Area (414) 259-1181

Hearing Impaired TDD (800) 542-2289

SITE KNOWN AS NORTHEAST 1/2 OF LOT TWELVE (12), BLOCK

ONE HUNDRED SIXTY-ONE (161), MADISON, ACCORDING

TO THE RECORDED PLAT THEREOF, IN THE CITY OF

MADISON, DANE COUNTY, WISCONSIN
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940 E. Dayton St.
FLOOR PLANS -
PRIMARY BUILDING
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SCALE:   1/4" = 1'-0"

B
940 EAST DAYTON ST - BASEMENT PLAN

SCALE:   1/4" = 1'-0"

1
940 EAST DAYTON ST - 1st FLOOR PLAN

SCALE:   1/4" = 1'-0"

2
940 EAST DAYTON ST - 2nd FLOOR PLAN

SCALE:   1/4" = 1'-0"

A
940 EAST DAYTON ST - ATTIC PLAN

BUILDING HEIGHT: 2 STORIES, BASEMENT, & ATTIC = 34'-10" (35'-0" MAX)

ZONING DISTRICT: TR-V1

BUILDING CODES: WI UBC

GROSS BUILDING AREA: 3,437 GSF

BASEMENT: 940 GSF

1st FLOOR: 977 GSF

2ND FLOOR: 940 GSF

ATTIC: 580 GSF

SITE AREA: 4,385 SF

PARKING: 2 SPACES (ENCLOSED GARAGE)

SETBACKS:

FRONT: AVG. OR 20'

SIDE: 10% OF LOT, MIN.

BACK: 25'-0"

BUILDING & CODE INFORMATION (PRIMARY BUILDING)

2x6 EXTERIOR BEARING WALLS

2x4 INTERIOR NONBEARING WALLS

LATERALLY

UNSUPPORTED

STUD HEIGHT

MAX. SPACING

SUPPORTING ONE

FLOOR, ROOF,

& CEILING MAX. SPACING

10'-0"

20'-0"

24" O.C.

N/A

N/A

24" O.C.

PRESCRIPTIVE WALL SIZING & SPACING (UDC TABLE 21.25-A)

ALLOWABLE HEADER SPANS (UDC TABLE 21.25-D)

22" WIDTH - ZONE 2

(2) 2x6'S 3'-0"

HEADER MEMBERS MAX. SPAN

(2) 2x8'S 4'-0"

(2) 2x10'S 5'-0"

(2) 2x12'S 6'-0"

WIND LOAD: 20 PSF

SNOW LOAD: 30 PSF

LIVE LOADS:

FLOOR: 20 PSF

BALCONY/DECK/PORCH: 40 PSF

CEILING w/ STORAGE: 20 PSF

IONIZATION SMOKE DETECTOR HARDWIRED

& INTERCONNECTED w/ BATTERY BACKUP

SMOKE & CARBON MONOXIDE ALARMS

SD

COMBINATION CARBON MONOXIDE & IONIZATION

SMOKE DETECTOR HARDWIRED &

INTERCONNECTED W/ BATTERY BACKUP

CO
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NW
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SOUTHWEST ELEVATION

SCALE:   1/4" = 1'-0"
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TYP. EXTERIOR WALL SYSTEM:

- CEMENT BOARD SIDING

- HOUSE WRAP

- 7/16" OSB SHEATHING

- 2x6 FRAMING, 16" O.C.

- R-19 BATT INSUL IN ALL EXTERIOR WALL CAVITIES

- 4 MIL. CONT. VAPOR BARRIOR

- 5/8" GWB

TYP. ROOF SYSTEM:

- 30 YEAR DIMENSIONAL SHINGLE

- #15 FELT PAPER

- ICE & WATER SHIELD MIN. 30" UP ROOF SLOPE FROM

EVE AND MIN 12" UP ROOF SLOPE BEYOND THE INNER

FACE OF THE EXTERIOR WALL

- 15/32" OSB SHEATHING W/ H-CLIPS

- 2x8 RAFTERS, SPACED 16" O.C.

- INSULATION:

-1" POLYSTYRENE BAFFLE

-2" SPRAY FOAM, R-6.9 PER INCH

- FILL REMAINING BAY w/ FIBERGLASS BATT

INSUL, R-4.3/INCH

- 4 MIL. CONT. VAPOR BARRIER

- 1/2" GWB CEILING

TYP. FLOOR/CEILING SYSTEM:

- 3/4" T&G SUBFLOOR, GLUED & SCREWED

- 14" TRUSS JOIST @ 24" O.C.

- 1/2" GWB CEILING

1'-1"

BASEMENT FLOOR SLAB SYSTEM:

- 3" CONC. SLAB

- 6 MIL. POLY VAPOR BARRIER

- 6" COMPACTED GRANULAR FILL

- SLOPE TO FLOOR DRAIN
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4
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TYP. FOUNDATION WALL SYSTEM:

- 2" RIGID INSULATION

- 8" REINFORCED PORED CONC. FOUNDATION

WALLS W/ (2) #4 RB CONT.

- 1 1/2" WOOD FURRING

- 5/8" GWB

2x6 TREATED SILL PLATE W/ 1/2" DIA x 10" L

ANCHOR BOLTS @ 72" O.C.
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6" HARDIEPLANK CEMENT BOARD SIDING OR SIMILAR

SIMULATED WOOD PLANK SIDING

VINYL WINDOWS WITH 3 1/2" TRIM

ASPHALT SHINGLES

ALUMINUM GUTTERS & DOWNSPOUTS

PAINTED METAL ENTRY DOOR
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APARTMENT EXTERIOR WALL SYSTEM:

- CEMENT BOARD SIDING

- HOUSE WRAP

- 7/16" OSB SHEATHING

- 2x6 FRAMING, 16" O.C.

- R-19 BATT INSUL IN ALL EXTERIOR WALL CAVITIES

- 4 MIL. CONT. VAPOR BARRIOR

- 5/8" GWB

TYP. FLOOR/CEILING SYSTEM (UL# L587:)

- 3/4" T&G SUBFLOOR, GLUED & SCREWED

- 14" TRUSS JOIST @ 24" O.C.

- SPRAY FOAM INSULATION

- 1/2" RESILIANT CHANNELS

- 5/8" GWB CEILING

GARAGE EXTERIOR WALL SYSTEM:

- CEMENT BOARD SIDING

- HOUSE WRAP

- 7/16" OSB SHEATHING

- 2x6 FRAMING, 16" O.C.

- 4 MIL. CONT. VAPOR BARRIOR

TYP. FOUNDATION WALL SYSTEM:

- 8" REINFORCED PORED CONC. FOUNDATION

WALLS W/ (2) #4 RB CONT.

- 2" RIGID INSULATION

TYP. ROOF SYSTEM:

- 30 YEAR DIMENSIONAL SHINGLE

- #15 FELT PAPER

- ICE & WATER SHIELD MIN. 30" UP ROOF

SLOPE FROM EVE AND MIN 12" UP ROOF SLOPE

BEYOND THE INNER FACE OF THE EXTERIOR

WALL

- 15/32" OSB SHEATHING W/ H-CLIPS

- ENGINEERED TRUSSES @ 24" O.C.

- BLOWN INSULATION, R-50 MIN.

- 4 MIL. CONT. VAPOR BARRIER

- 1/2" GWB CEILING

GARAGE FLOOR SLAB SYSTEM:

- 3" CONC. SLAB

- 6 MIL. POLY VAPOR BARRIER

- 6" COMPACTED GRANULAR FILL

- SLOPE 1/8":12" TOWARDS O.H. DOOR
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2016.08.10

SCALE:   1/4" = 1'-0"

1
GARAGE PLAN

SCALE:   1/4" = 1'-0"

2
940 EAST DAYTON ST #2 APARTMENT PLAN

SCALE:   1/4" = 1'-0"

SE
DRIVEWAY ELEVATION - ACCESSORY BUILDING

SCALE:   1/4" = 1'-0"

NE
NORTHEAST ELEVATION - ACCESSORY BUILDING

SCALE:   1/4" = 1'-0"

SW
SOUTHWEST ELEVATION - ACCESSORY BUILDING

SCALE:   1/4" = 1'-0"

NW
REAR ELEVATION - ACCESSORY BUILDING

SCALE:   1/2" = 1'-0"

3
WALL SECTION - ACCESSORY BLDG

BUILDING HEIGHT: 2 STORIES = 24'-8" (25'-0" MAX)

ZONING DISTRICT: TR-V1

BUILDING CODES: WI UBC

GROSS BUILDING AREA: 1,224 GSF

1st FLOOR: 576 GSF

2ND FLOOR: 648 GSF

SITE AREA: 4,385 SF

PARKING: 2 SPACES (ENCLOSED GARAGE)

SETBACKS:

FRONT: AVG. OR 20'

SIDE: 3'-0"

BACK: 3'-0"

BUILDING & CODE INFORMATION (ACCESSORY BUILDING)

2x6 EXTERIOR BEARING WALLS

2x4 INTERIOR NONBEARING WALLS

LATERALLY

UNSUPPORTED

STUD HEIGHT

MAX. SPACING

SUPPORTING ONE

FLOOR, ROOF,

& CEILING MAX. SPACING

10'-0"

20'-0"

24" O.C.

N/A

N/A

24" O.C.

PRESCRIPTIVE WALL SIZING & SPACING (UDC TABLE 21.25-A)

ALLOWABLE HEADER SPANS (UDC TABLE 21.25-D)

22" WIDTH - ZONE 2

(2) 2x6'S 3'-0"

HEADER MEMBERS MAX. SPAN

(2) 2x8'S 4'-0"

(2) 2x10'S 5'-0"

(2) 2x12'S 6'-0"

WIND LOAD: 20 PSF

SNOW LOAD: 30 PSF

LIVE LOADS:

FLOOR: 20 PSF

BALCONY/DECK/PORCH: 40 PSF

CEILING w/ STORAGE: 20 PSF

IONIZATION SMOKE DETECTOR HARDWIRED

& INTERCONNECTED w/ BATTERY BACKUP

SMOKE & CARBON MONOXIDE ALARMS

SD

COMBINATION CARBON MONOXIDE & IONIZATION

SMOKE DETECTOR HARDWIRED &

INTERCONNECTED W/ BATTERY BACKUP

CO
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